DX 351
Bedienungsanleitung de
Operating instructions en
Mode d’emploi fr
Istruzioni d’uso it
Manual de instruções pt
Manual de instrucciones es
Οδηγιες χρησεως el

tool” always refers to the DX 351 powder-actuated tool.
Location of identification data on the tool
The type designation and the serial number are printed
on the type plate on the tool. Make a note of this infor-
mation in your operating instructions and always refer
to it when making an enquiry to your Hilti representa-
tive or service department.
Type: DX351 Serial no.:
Printed: 12.08.2013 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5126242 / 000 / 01
20
en
1
2
42
53
4. Accessories, cartridges and fasteners
Cartridges
Ordering designation Colour code Power level
6.8/11M white White Extra low
6.8/11M green Green Light
6.8/11M yellow Yellow Medium
6.8/11M red Red Heavy
Prevention of misuse:
– When the piston tip is worn or damaged (see 7.), never try to grind the tip in order to re-use the piston. This may
cause serious damage to the tool and will adversely affect fastening quality.
– Please refer to the table below for the right fastener guide/piston/fastener combination. Use of the wrong com-
bination may result in damage to the tool.
Printed: 12.08.2013 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5126242 / 000 / 01
21
en
Fastener guide Piston type Elements
Magazine X-MX27 Magazine X-MX32 X-P8S-351 X-MX27:
X-C20-27MX
X-U20-27
Length: 160 mm X-U15MXSP
Weight: 93 g
X-MX32:
X-C20-32MX
X-U20-32MX
X-U15MXSP
Standard fastener guide X-FG8S-351 X-P8S-351 X-C22-47P8
X-C20THP
X-C22-27P8TH
Length: 160 mm X-C27-C52P8S36
Weight: 93 g X-HS M6/8/10 XU19-32
ME fastener guide X-FG8ME-351 X-HS W6/8/10, XU19-27
X-FB-C27
X-FB-U22
X-RH1/4-U27P8
X-M6, X-EM6 / X-F7, X-EF7*
* (up to max. 47 mm/1.85″)
X-M8, X-EM8
Narrow access fastener guide X-FG8L-351 X-P8L-351 X-CF20-47P8
X-C20-47P8
X-U16-47P8
Length: 182 mm X-CC U16-27
Weight: 103 g X-CC C27-32
X-HS M6/8/10 U19-32
X-HS W6/10 U19-27
5. Technical data
DX 351
Weight: 2.2 kg (4.8 lb)
2.4 kg (5.3 lb) with magazine
Tool length: 404 mm (15.9″)
Nail length: Max. 47 mm (1.85″)
Cartridge: 6.8/11 M (27 cal. short) white, green, yellow, red
Compression stroke: 59 mm (2.3″)
Compression force with magazine: 130 N
Compression force with standard fastener guide: 100 N
4 cartridge power levels, click-stop regulation thumbwheel
Nail magazine MX 27 MX 32
Weight : 0.16 kg (0.35 lb) 0.16 kg (0.35 lb)
Nail length: 27 mm (1″) 32 mm (11/4″)
Magazine capacity: 10 nails 10 nails
Recommended max. fastener driving frequency: 700/h with white, green or yellow cartridges
500/h with red cartridges
Right of technical changes reserved
Printed: 12.08.2013 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5126242 / 000 / 01
22
en
6. Operation
CAUTION
■ The nail or stud is driven by a car-